Flat
Roofing
Made
Simple
The Quality Connection
EJOT U.K. Limited, Hurricane Close,
Sherburn Enterprise Park,

mm
6.0 x 50E 6.0 25 - 45 100
Order Example: ND-K-6.0 x 50E
Application
Membrane via a fleece direct
- Concrete
For use with stress plate
HTV 82/40F
ø x L
mm
Insulation
Min
Qty
Pilot
Hole
mm
Profusion*
mm
ECT
Min    Max
6.5 x 38 7 32 0.1 - 6.0 100
6.5 x 50 7 32 0.1 - 8.0 100
6.5 x 75 7 32 5.0 - 43.0 100
6.5 x 100 7 32 30.0 - 68.0 100
6.5 x 125 7 32 55.0 - 93.0 100
6.5 x 150 7 32 80.0 - 118.0 100
6.5 x 175 7 32 105.0 - 143.0 100
6.5 x 200 7 32 130.0 - 168.0 100
6.5 x 225 7 32 155.0 - 193.0 100
6.0 x 250 7 32 180.0 - 218.0 100
Order Example: PR 6.5 x 38
Application
Insulation and single
layer waterproof membrane
- Woodwool, aluminium,
thin timber and perforated
steel decks
The PR range can be used
with the HTV 82/40 - 7 steel
stress plate and HTV 70RU
* Below 19 mm build-up the
mandrel stub may protrude
above the rivet head and may
need to be cropped.
PR rivets are suitable for use
in 50 mm minimum thickness
woodwool decking.  Deduct
6 mm from maximum ECT.
Protrusion must be a minimum
38 mm.
A site test is recommended in
all woodwool applications.
ø x L
mm
Unwashered
Min
Qty
5.0 x 35 100
Order Example: S/SS M5 x 35
Application
Single layer waterproof
membrane via a fleece direct
- Timber deck
For use with stress
plate HTV 82/40F
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyLength
  mm
Width
mm
Hole Size
mm
82/40 82.0 40.0 5.0 100
Order Example: HTV-82/40
Application
Membrane
- 0.7 - 1.2 mm Steel
or Timber Deck
Typical fasteners:
SW8R and SW8RT
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyLength
  mm
Width
mm
Hole Size
mm
82/40TK 82.0 40.0 5.0 100
Order Example: HTV-82/40TK
Application
Membrane laid on rigid
insulants that cannot
accept a deep recess
- 0.7 - 1.2 mm steel
or timber deck.
Typical fasteners: TKR
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyLength
  mm
Width
mm
Hole Size
mm
82/40 F 82.0 40.0 5.0 100
Order Example: HTV-82/40F
Application
Membrane via a fleece
direct
- Timber and Concrete
Typical fasteners:
SHR
ND-K-6.0 x 50 EF
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyLength
  mm
Width
mm
Hole Size
mm
82/40-7 82.0 40.0 7.0 100
Order Example: HTV-82/40-7
Application
Membrane
- Various subtrates
depending on fastener
Typical fasteners:
GIF and PR rivet
EJOT Anchor
EJOT Peel Rivets
EJOT Dabo® Fastener EJOT Stress Plates
ND-K P2
PR
S/SS M5 P2 HTV-82/40
HTV-82/40TK
HTV-82/40F
HTV-82/40-7
A2 Grade austenitic stainless steel.
Polyamide expansion anchor with stainless steel, spiralform nail (hammer-set)
Aluminium body with steel mandrel.
Galvanised carbon steel plates for load spreading when fixing membrane
12 13
Call: +44 1977 68 70 40   Email sales@ejot.co.uk   www.ejot.co.ukEJOT Flat Roof Fastening System
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyWasher
  mm
Recess
Depth
mm
Overall
Depth
mm
50 x 15 50 15 25 100
50 x 35 50 35 45 100
50 x 55 50 55 65 100
50 x 95 50 95 105 100
50 x 145 50 145 155 100
50 x 185 50 185 195 100
Order Example: HTK-50 x 15
ø x L
mm
Dimensions
Min
QtyWasher
  mm
Recess
Depth
mm
Overall
Depth
mm
50 x 35 50 25 35 100
50 x 65 50 55 65 100
50 x 105 50 95 105 100
50 x 165 50 155 165 100
50 x 225 50 215 225 100
Order Example: EcoTek-50 x 35
Application
Insulation and single layer waterproof membrane
- 0.7 - 1.2 mm steel or timber deck.
Typical fasteners: TKR and TKE
Available assembled and collated
Back to steel deck
0.7 - 1.2mm
EcoTek with FBS-R
concrete screw
Back to plywood deck
EcoTek with FPS-E
aerated concrete screw
Application
Insulation and single layer waterproof membrane
- Concrete or aerated concrete
Typical fasteners: FBS - R and FPS - E
Available assembled and collated
EJOT’s innovative self-coring and drilling fasteners...
Opticore is a patented dual-
drive fastening system that
enables rapid self-coring
through insulation, drilling
through and fastening
to the substrate in one
operation.
Opticore fasteners have high
strength moulded nylon cutting
heads with dual drive system,
using 11mm Bi-Hex and Torx
30 Plus, with high grade carbon
steel tips casehardened to
Din standard 7504.
Opticore Stainless Steel
High quality stainless steel fastener, grade 304 St/St,
ISO group A2, Din Werkstoff 1.4301.
Opticore Carbon Steel
Corrosion resistance finish in ‘Climadur’
organic coat. EJOT                       Self-Coring and Drilling
       LS 5.5x25
26/11/08
Æ
Washer Face Nominal Sheet
Thickness (mm)
0.63
Unwashered 5.7
Fastener Dia kN
5.5 x L 12.50
Materials Specification
High strength nylon